PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6159937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
DONGGUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION	06/02/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG DISPLAY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	128, YEOUI-DAERO, YEONGDEUNGPO-GU		
City:	SEOUL		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	07336		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16583670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(206)682-6031 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: TinaF@SeedIP.com **Correspondent Name:** DAVID V. CARLSON

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	F19-0123US001/590387.497			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID V. CARLSON			
SIGNATURE:	/David V. Carlson/			
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2020			

Total Attachments: 2

source=SIGNED Assignment from Dongguk University to LGD#page1.tif source=SIGNED_Assignment from Dongguk University to LGD#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052976 FRAME: 0017 506113214

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

Corporation Name	Address
Dongguk University	30, Pildong-ro 1-gil, Jung-gu, Seoul 04620 Republic of
Industry-Academic	Korea
Cooperation Foundation	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the Republic of Korea having a place of business at the address listed above, is a co-owner of an invention entitled "CURRENT SENSING DEVICE AND ORGANIC LIGHT EMITTING DISPLAY DEVICE INCLUDING THE SAME," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on September 26, 2019, and assigned Application No. 16/583,670;

WHEREAS.

Corporation Name	Address				
LG Display Co., Ltd.	128,	Yeoui-daero,	Yeongdeungpo-gu,	Scoul	07336
	Republic of Korea				

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Republic of Korea having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by

PATENT REEL: 052976 FRAME: 0018 ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

DONGGUK UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-

June 2, 2020

Date

ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION

(Signatory Signature)

representative Kim Kwan Kyu ;

(Assignor Signatory Name, Title)

June 5, 2020

G DISPLAY CO., LTD.

(Assignee)

(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

Signatury Signature)

Docket No. F19-0123US001/5903E7.497 | 7261684_1

2

RECORDED: 06/18/2020